LGBT friendly nursing facilities in Sedgwick county
Facility Name

Advena Living at Fountainview

Derby Health & Rehab

Family Health & Rehab

Life Care Center of Wichita

Reeds Cove Health & Rehab

Regent Park Rehab & Healthcare

Rolling Hills Health & Rehab

Sandpiper Health & Rehabilitation Center
Via Christi Village McLean

LGBT friendly nursing facilities in Butler county
Victoria Falls Nursing Skilled Nursing Facility

LGBT friendly nursing facilities in Harvey county
Halstead Health & Rehab

*All facilities listed confirmed they are LGBT friendly and agreed tc



.GBT Friendly Nursing Homes 2021

Address

601 N Rose Hill Rd, Rose Hill Ks 67133
731 Klein Cir, Derby Ks 67037

639 S Maize Ct, Wichita Ks 67209
622 N Edgemoor, Wichita Ks 67208
2114 N 127th Ct E, Wichita Ks 67206
10604 E 13th St N, Wichita Ks 67206
1319 S Seville, Wichita Ks 67209
5808 W 8th St N, Wichita Ks 67212
777 N Mclean Blvd, Wichita Ks 67203

224 E Central, Andover Ks 67002

915 McNair St, Halstead Ks 67056

) be included on this listing.

Phone number

316-776-2194
316-719-2400
316-425-8375
316-686-5100
316-500-8800
316-337-5450
316-722-6918
316-945-3606
316-942-7000

316-733-0654

316-854-4667



